WINDOW & DOOR
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

WDMA

Exterior Products Standards Committee Meeting
Chair: Brad Fevold
Vice Chair: Dan Parrish

December 5t", 2023 — 1:00-3:00 PM ET
WDMA Offices — Washington, DC

Call to Order
Attendance/Determination of Quorum
Antitrust reminder
Review and approval of agenda
Business of the meeting:
a) Update on the 2022 edition of AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S. 2/A440 North
American Fenestration Standard (Fevold)
1. Finalization and publication of NAFS-22 edition (December 2022)
2. CSA A440 S1 Supplement
3. NAFS Equivalency Update (April 2023)
4. A Primer to NAFS User Guide
1. Start task group for User Guide for 2022 edition of NAFS with CSA
& FGIA
5. JDMG activity
1. T.l. Request for “Thin-Triple” IGUs (ASTM E1300 & CGSB 12.20) —
withdrawal of TIR and discuss bulletin.
2. T.l. Request for Operating Force of Multiple Panel Door Systems
3. T.l. Request on Non-Superficial Cracking
4. Erratato NAFS-22
b) Review of EPSC Gap Tasks
1. Update on JDMG multi-track door standard (thru FGIA) (Parrish)
¢) Update to WOCD Draft Bulletin from FGIA (Mikkelson)
d) Florida Fenestration Coalition Group
1. Florida Hurricane Research Advisory Committee (Mikkelson)
1. Development of Wind-Driven Rain Climatology and Coincidental
Wind Speed Return Period Maps for Florida and Surrounding
Coastal Areas.
2. Assessing the Need to Modernized Water Penetration Resistance
Test Procedures
a. Florida Fenestration Coalition Group (Fevold)
e) Task group to review and compare |.S. 11 — updates to AAMA 450 & 2502 and
NAFS 2022 (Fevold)
1. 1.S. 11 - Consider clarifying definition of “tributary width”
2. Review impact of AAMA 450 & 2502
3. Review impact of NAFS-22
4. Addition of another calculation worksheet for doors
f) Reports on activities of groups outside of WDMA (Action items or critical
information only):
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CSA (B. Fevold)

DHI (C. Lujan)

FenCan (B. Fevold)

FGIA (D. Parrish)

NFRC (D. McDonald)

ASTM Standards Update (D. McDonald, L. Miller)
NGA (J. Glynn)

NAHB (C. Drumheller)

World Millwork Alliance (Steve Schreiber)

10. FMA
11. EPA/NRCan (D. McDonald/B. Fevold)

New Business

. Adjourn



WDMA Committee Roster
Exterior Products Standards Committee

2023-2024
Last Name First Name Organization Position Type E-Mail Address
Fevold Brad Marvin Chair Manufacturer bradfev@marvin.com
Parrish Dan Pella Corporation Vice Chair Manufacturer dwparrish@pella.com
Arthur Travis Cornerstone Building Brands Primary Manufacturer travis.arthur@cornerstone-bb.com
Audsley Rick Sierra Pacific Industries Primary Manufacturer raudsley@spi-ind.com
Bach Val Weather Shield Mfg., Inc. Primary Manufacturer val.bach@weathershield.com
Barstad Al Andersen Primary Manufacturer abarstad@andersencorp.com
Couillard Greg Corning Incorporated Primary Supplier couillarjg@corning.com
Glynn John Cardinal Glass Industries Primary Supplier Jglynn@cardinalcorp.com
Hester Tony Bright Wood Corp. Primary Supplier tonyh@brightwood.com
Porras Alfonso Loewen Windows and Doors Primary Manufacturer alfonsoporras@loewen.com
Raap Dan AmesburyTruth Primary Supplier dan.raap@amesburytruth.com
Rhoden Mike VELUX America LLC Primary Manufacturer mike.rhoden@velux.com
Sattler Greg Kolbe & Kolbe Millwork Co., Inc. Primary Manufacturer greg.sattler@kolbewindows.com
Schreiber Steve Masonite Primary Manufacturer sschreiber@masonite.com
Sperandio David Quaker Window Products Primary Manufacturer dsperandio@quakerwindows.com
Weber Phil Windsor Windows & Doors Primary Manufacturer pweber@windsorwindows.com
Berhorst Nick Quaker Window Products Alternate Manufacturer nberhorst@quakerwindows.com
Brand Steve Loewen Alternate Manufacturer stevebrand@loewen.com
Goossen Joshua JELD-WEN, Inc. Alternate Manufacturer jgoossen@jeldwen.com
Hayden Joe Pella Corporation Alternate Manufacturer jahayden@pella.com
Larsen Jim Cardinal Glass Industries, Inc. Alternate Supplier jlarsen@cardinalcorp.com
Lawton John VELUX America LLC Alternate Manufacturer john.lawton@velux.com
Marinov Rossen Masonite Alternate Manufacturer rmarinov@masonite.com
McDonald David Marvin Alternate Manufacturer DavidMc@marvin.com
Mikkelson Mark Andersen Alternate Manufacturer mark.mikkelson@andersencorp.com
Myrick Brad Cornerstone Building Brands Alternate Manufacturer brad.myrick@cornerstone-bb.com
Strawn Steve JELD-WEN, Inc. Alternate Manufacturer SStrawn@jeldwen.com
Doepke Jason Kolbe & Kolbe Millwork Co., Inc. Corresponding Manufacturer jason.doepke@kolbewindows.com
Ferguson Eric Pella Corporation Corresponding Manufacturer fergusoner@Pella.com
Gray Alan Phifer Incorporated Corresponding Supplier alan.gray@phifer.com
Jasperson Steve Therma-Tru Corp Corresponding Manufacturer sjasperson@thermatru.com
Johnson Michael Andersen Windows, Inc. Corresponding Manufacturer michaelajohnson@andersencorp.com
Parker Cooper Phifer Incorporated Corresponding Manufacturer Cooper.Parker@phifer.com
Reed Stacha Andersen Corresponding Manufacturer sreed@andersencorp.com
Reid Tank Masonite Corresponding Manufacturer treid@masonite.com
Ruark Dean PGT Innovations Corresponding Manufacturer DRuark@pgtindustries.com
Waldren Matt Pella Corporation Corresponding Manufacturer waldrenmc@Pella.com
Wallace Ben Marvin Corresponding Manufacturer BenW@marvin.com
Drumbheller  Craig WDMA Staff Staff cdrumheller@wdma.com
Lujan Cesar WDMA Staff Staff CLujan@wdma.com
McFee John WDMA Staff Staff JMcFee@wdma.com
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